Schedule to the agreement, attached hereto as Annexe 1. 

2. Ground Lease, dated 21 December 2012, between The Corporation of 

Hamilton (“the Landlord”), The Allied Trust (“the Tenant”) and Allied 

Development Partners Limited (“the Developer”) for a term of two 

hundred and sixty two (262) years in respect the land described in the 

Ground Lease as the “Demised Premises” being certain land situated in 

and forming part of the City of Hamilton, such land including certain 

waterfront property bordering Front Street, certain areas on Court Street,

[...]

5. Ground Lease, dated 11 April 2012, between the Corporation of 

Hamilton (“the Landlord”) and Par-La-Ville Hotel and Residences Ltd. 

(“the Tenant”) (for a term of one hundred and twenty (120) years, 

provided that such term shall be increased to two hundred and sixty two 

(262) years if sanctioned under section 120 of the Companies Act 1981) 

in respect of Par-la-Ville Hotel, City of Hamilton, comprising the land 

described in the Ground Lease as the “Premises” and in Schedule 1 

thereto as follows: “ALL THAT certain parcel of land situate in the City of